
Lake Conference Championships Varsity Boys 
Gale Woods Farm      Oct. 14, 2010    Sunny, very windy, 60s 
 
Edina          41  (3,6,9,11,12- 16,18)  16:25    0:40 
Wayzata         47  (1,7,10,14,15- 21,24)  16:25  0:53 
Eden Prairie   66  (2,5,17,20,22- 23,25)  16:36  1:05 
Minnetonka    93  (4,8,26,27,28- 29,33)  16:55  1:20 
Hopkins       125 (13,19,30,31,32-34,35) 17:16  0:54 
 
1. Edina 
    3  Aldis Inde, 12             16:00   
    6  Will Burke, 10             16:10   
    9  Sam Leese, 12              16:35   
   11  Joe O'Connell, 12          16:39   
   12  Bjorn Thompson, 12         16:40   
 
2. Wayzata 
    1  Josh Thorson, 11           15:51   
    7  Mark Harries, 12           16:12   
   10  Steven Donahue, 12         16:39   
   14  Nate Heintzeman, 12        16:43   
   15  Adam Moline, 12            16:44   
 
3. Eden Prairie 
    2  Kyle Bratrud, 12           15:56   
    5  Mohamed Mohamed, 12        16:07   
   17  Cal Lawton, 9              16:54   
   20  Ricardo Reyes, 11          17:00   
   22  Henry Zurn, 10             17:01   
 
4. Minnetonka 
    4  Christian Skaret, 12       16:02   
    8  Kyle Anderson, 11          16:32   
   26  Caleb Rose, 12             17:15   
   27  Aaron Nemitz, 10           17:22   
   28  Robby Williams, 12         17:23   
 
5. Hopkins 
   13  Kyle Rossow, 12            16:42   
   19  Sam Jacobwith, 11          16:59   
   30  Thomas Heegaard, 10        17:30   
   31  Eric Crook, 12             17:35   
   32  Mitchell Zuidema, 12       17:37   

    1     1  Josh Thorson, 11           15:51    Wayzata               
    2     2  Kyle Bratrud, 12           15:56    Eden Prairie          
    3     3  Aldis Inde, 12             16:00    Edina                 
    4     4  Christian Skaret, 12       16:02    Minnetonka            
    5     5  Mohamed Mohamed, 12        16:07    Eden Prairie          
    6     6  Will Burke, 10             16:10    Edina                 
    7     7  Mark Harries, 12           16:12    Wayzata               
    8     8  Kyle Anderson, 11          16:32    Minnetonka            
    9     9  Sam Leese, 12              16:35    Edina                 
   10    10  Steven Donahue, 12         16:39    Wayzata               
   11    11  Joe O'Connell, 12          16:39    Edina                 
   12    12  Bjorn Thompson, 12         16:40    Edina                 
   13    13  Kyle Rossow, 12            16:42    Hopkins               
   14    14  Nate Heintzeman, 12        16:43    Wayzata               
   15    15  Adam Moline, 12            16:44    Wayzata               
   16    16  Kyle Wagner, 12            16:51    Edina                 
   17    17  Cal Lawton, 9              16:54    Eden Prairie          
   18    18  Joseph Hicken, 12          16:59    Edina                 
   19    19  Sam Jacobwith, 11          16:59    Hopkins               
   20    20  Ricardo Reyes, 11          17:00    Eden Prairie          
   21    21  Joe Meister, 11            17:00    Wayzata               
   22    22  Henry Zurn, 10             17:01    Eden Prairie          
   23    23  Ryan Stewart, 10           17:05    Eden Prairie          
   24    24  Karl Kabarowski, 12        17:07    Wayzata               
   25        Matt Lumbar, 9             17:10    Edina                 
   26    25  Andrew Hansen, 11          17:11    Eden Prairie          
   27        Joseph Vergeront, 11       17:14    Eden Prairie          
   28    26  Caleb Rose, 12             17:15    Minnetonka            
   29        Zachary Gilfix, 11         17:16    Edina                 
   30        Hunter Follen, 12          17:18    Edina                 
   31    27  Aaron Nemitz, 10           17:22    Minnetonka            
   32    28  Robby Williams, 12         17:23    Minnetonka            
   33    29  Parks Wagner, 11           17:29    Minnetonka            
   34    30  Thomas Heegaard, 10        17:30    Hopkins               
   35        Jonathan Young, 12         17:31    Eden Prairie          
   36    31  Eric Crook, 12             17:35    Hopkins               
   37        Evan Olawsky, 11           17:36    Eden Prairie          
   38    32  Mitchell Zuidema, 12       17:37    Hopkins               
   39        John Emmons, 12            17:37    Wayzata               
   40    33  Ricardo Celleri, 11        17:42    Minnetonka            
   41        Scott Haidet, 12           17:45    Edina                 
   42        Zach Goldberg, 11          17:48    Minnetonka            
   43        Ted McKlveen, 12           17:50    Edina                 
   44        Andrew Long, 12            17:51    Wayzata               
   45        Derek Peterson, 10         17:52    Wayzata               
   46        Preston White, 12          17:58    Wayzata               
   47        Jay Evans, 11              18:07    Minnetonka            
   48        Ramsey Green, 11           18:08    Minnetonka            
   49        Daniel Nelson, 9           18:12    Eden Prairie          
   50    34  John Klecker, 11           18:13    Hopkins               
   51    35  Patrick Gallagher, 11      18:17    Hopkins               
   52        Blake Mintaler, 11         18:19    Hopkins               
   53        Shane Harjes, 12           18:25    Eden Prairie          
   54        Charlie Penn, 11           18:26    Minnetonka            
   55        Greg Scott, 12             18:28    Wayzata               
   56        Joe Klecker, 8             18:29    Hopkins               
   57        Julian Hagberg, 11         18:34    Minnetonka            

 



2K-  Edina 43, Wayzata 47, EP 51 
 
3K- Edina 42, Wayzata 48, EP 52 
 
4K- Edina 39, Wayzata 47, EP 58 
 
5K- Edina 41, Wayzata 47, EP 66 
 
 
Thorson 3:16  6:28 (2nd) 9:38 (1st) 12:57 (1st) 15:51 (1st) 
 3:16 3:12 3:10 3:19 2:54 
 
Harries 3:19 6:30 (7th) 9:46 (7th) 13:12 (7th) 16:12 (7th) 
 3:19 3:11 3:16 3:26 3:00 
 
Donahue 3:25 6:43 (10th) 10:02 (13th) 13:33 (12th) 16:39 (10th) 
 3:25 3:18 3:19 3:31 3:06 
 
Heintzeman 3:25 6:44 (17th) 10:05 (17th) 13:37 (14th) 16:43 (14th) 
 3:25 3:19 3:21 3:32 3:06 
 
Moline 3:25 6:43 (11th) 10:02 (11th) 13:33 (12th) 16:44 (15th) 
 3:25 3:18 3:19 3:31 3:11 
 
Meister 3:25 6:45 (21st) 10:15 (25th) 13:51 (23rd) 17:00 (21st) 
 3:25 3:20 3:30 3:36 3:09 
 
Kabarowski 3:26 6:52 (28th) 10:19 (28th) 13:57 (26th) 17:07 (24th) 
 3:26 3:26 3:27 3:38 3:10 
 
Emmons 3:29 7:02  10:31 (41st) 14:19 17:37 (39th) 
 3:29 3:33 3:29 3:48 3:18 
 
Long 3:29 7:03 10:33 (43rd) 14:26 17:51 (44th) 
 3:29 3:34 3:30 3:53 3:25 
 
Peterson 3:29 7:02 10:36 (45th) 14:25 17:52 (45th) 
 3:29 3:33 3:34 3:49 3:27 
 
White 3:25 6:55 (34th) 10:30 (40th) 14:24 17:58 (46th) 
 3:25 3:30 3:35 3:54 3:34 
 
Scott 3:26 7:05 10:59 (49th) 14:59 18:28 (55th) 
 3:26 3:39 3:54 4:00 3:29 
 


